

Ref. No.: CIFL/BSE/2022-23/33

Thursday, August 11, 2022

To,
The Manager – Listing,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Advertisement of Financial Results


Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to submit the copies of advertisement published in Jansatta (Hindi) and Financial Express (English) on August 11, 2022 (copies enclosed) in compliance with Regulation 47, 52 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
For **Capital India Finance Limited**


Rachit Malhotra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A39894

Encl.: As above



Corporate office :
Level - 20, Birla Aurora,
Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai,
Maharashtra- 400030

Registered Office :
2nd Floor, DLF Centre,
Sansad Marg,
New Delhi - 110001

P : +91 22 45036000
E : info@capitalindia.com
CIN No: L74899DL1994PLC128577
(Capital India Finance Limited)

P : +91 11 4954 6000
W : www.capitalindia.com

ANAND PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: House No. 304, Ajad Pura Lalitpur -284403 Uttar Pradesh
Web Site: www.anandprojects.com, Phone No - 0120-2511389,
CIN: L40109UP1936PLC048200

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 30.06.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	3 Months ended 30.06.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	467.81	-	-	467.81
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	498.92	(3.25)	(6,014.08)	498.92	(3.25)	(6,013.09)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	499.15	(44.47)	(6,021.72)	499.15	(44.47)	(6,020.73)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	499.15	(44.47)	(6,020.04)	499.15	(44.47)	(6,019.05)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43
6	Other equity / Other Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,427.45	-	-	3,427.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic:	53.43	(4.76)	(644.52)	53.43	(4.76)	(644.42)
	Diluted:	53.43	(4.76)	(644.52)	53.43	(4.76)	(644.42)

* The Company does not have any exceptional item and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anandprojects.com. (Email id - companysecretary@anandprojects.com).
- Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- Figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Anand Projects Limited
Sd/-

Rajesh Kumar Sharma
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN - 09388677

Place : Noida

Date : 10 August, 2022

CAPITAL INDIA
Rediscover Business

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC128577

Regd. off : 2nd floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001

P: 011-4954 6000 | Website : www.capitalindia.com | Email: secretarial@capitalindia.com**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30th June 2022	30th June 2021	31st March 2022	30th June 2022	30th June 2021	31st March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	3,859.35	2,635.68	12,276.29	16,087.15	10,665.01	53,208.89
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period						

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Union Bank of India
REGIONAL OFFICE : CHANDIGARH
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s in particular by the Authorized Officer, that the under mentioned property mortgaged to Union Bank of India, taken possession under the provision of Section 13(4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, will be sold by E-Auction as mentioned below for recovery of under mentioned dues and further interest, charges and costs etc, as detailed below.
The property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnities.

The under mentioned property/ies will be sold by "Online E-Auction through website www.mstcecommerce.com, on 30.08.2022 from 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

*Minimum bid incremental value for each bid is Rs. 10,000/- or in multiple thereof.,

*Any encumbrances over the property/ies is not known to the Bank/Secured Creditor.

Sr. No.	Name of the Branch & Account Name	Name of the Borrower/Mortgagor and Guarantor	Demand Notice Date & Amount Claimed	Reserve Price
1.	Branch Office : Ambala City Mob. 9958660781	Mr. Raj Kumar	30.10.2019 Rs. 11,09,240.00	Rs. 16,00,000/- Rs. 1,60,000/-

1.Mr. Raj Kumar S/o Som Nath (Borrower), House No. 1256/5, Nadi Mohalla, Ambala City. 2. Ms. Anu Bala W/o Raj Kumar (Borrower), House N. 1256/5, Nadi Mohalla, Ambala City.

Details of the Property/ies to be sold Single Storied residential property bearing part of Khasra No. 453/6 (0-10), 453/7 (0-10), Patti Acharjan, HB 56, Mahinder Colony, Badshahi Bagh Colony, Ambala City, Haryana admeasuring 75 sq. yards. Owned by Sh. Raj Kumar S/o Sh. Som Nath. Bounded by:- North House No. 1233, South-House No. 1231-A, East Road, South-Other's Property. (TYPE OF POSSESSION : PHYSICAL POSSESSION)

(Rupees Eleven Lacs Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty only) as on 31.10.2019 together with further interest w.e.f. 01.11.2019

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.unionbankofindia.co.in and website: www.mstcecommerce.com. In case of problem related to EMD transfer/EMD refund or any issue related to Finance & account, bidders can directly contact the help desk nos. 033-22901004/ 033-22895064 or write email to bbarik@mstcindia.co.in, shembram@mstcindia.co.in. The contact details are also provided in the help desk menu of the login page of the link: <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/bapi>. For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/bapi/index.jsp>

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6)/RULE 9(1) OF STATUTORY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

DATE: 10.08.2022

PLACE : Chandigarh

AUTHORISED OFFICER, UNION BANK OF INDIA

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L55101TG1973PLC040558

Registered office: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India

Website: www.kimshospitals.com, Email: cs@kimshospitals.com, Tel: 040 7122 5000**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022**

(Rupees in Millions)

S.No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,666.57	2,622.11	3,355.31	11,675.50	5,008.49	3,805.27	4,774.52	6,710.85
2	Net profit (Before tax and Exceptional items)	700.20	841.07	1,021.28	3,710.04	1,073.55	1,068.18	1,245.31	4,568.53
3	Net profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	700.20	841.07	1,021.28	3,710.04	1,073.55	1,068.18	1,245.31	4,568.53
4	Net profit after tax (after tax and Exceptional items)	521.22	639.05	761.62	2,789.67	792.45	833.24	920.30	3,437.95
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising income for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	521.71	651.25	760.42	2,785.64	795.19	846.71	919.21	3,439.15
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	13,496.91	12,975.19	10,962.64	12,975.19	13,773.99	13,072.81	10,646.49	13,072.81
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- Each): (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	6.51	7.99	9.81	35.04	8.74	10.08	11.48	41.88
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	6.51	7.99	9.81	35.04	8.74	10.08	11.48	41.88

